

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1961.**

deleting "July 1, 1997" on line 28 of page 1 and substituting therefor "January 1, 1998"

AND

deleting lines 10 and 11 on page 2 and substituting therefor:

"rates promulgated by the Arkansas Workers Compensation Commission. Premiums for public"

AND

by deleting lines 23 and 24 on page 2 and substituting therefor:

"on annual loss experience subject to Arkansas Workers Compensation Commission approval."